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(a)

1)

3)

4)

1

2\

s.

Cost ledger contains 
--:*-r Factory overhead control account Y:iut 

control account

When a contract *oJrl, .o*pleted to the extent of ZaYo of the contract price' profit to be

,creditedtoP&LA/cis, ' . Fullamountr Nil

. 1"l3of profit o 213 of Profit

An interlocking book keeping system rs a 

-
,rAsinSlecornbinedSystemcontainingbothcostaccountingandfinancialaccounting

records
. A system combining cost accountihg and managelnent accounting

5)

6)

1" m with high secured access

A system where seParate accounts are kept for cost accounting and financial

accounting
st of a contract is determined bY PreParing 

-
Profit & Loss Account

r Cost sheet

r Balance Sheet

T 1900

t

a Separate Ledger Account

o { 1200

r 2000

69 920, scrap value of Normal loss T1'520 Input 1'900 units' Normal

is 30 units. Cost of Abnormal loss is
loss

T 1500
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ng stock is to be valued at p ective cost of each process during the month

You are required to prepare Process accounts and Process Stock accounts'

OR

o\

10)

b)

2.

c

3,85,000

3,00,000

1",60,000

97,000

40%

3000
4000

16

145

19

5,07,500

1,45,000

150% of other
Factory overheads

2,25,A04

30%

6000
000
t4
7A

000

60,000 kgs.

2,00,000

2,00,000

B0% of Direct labour

7500
6000

1.7

29

46,500

1,84,000

2A%

Process Materials

Direct labour

Machine ExPenses

Other FactorY Overheads

Normal loss

Stock and Process OutPut
On 31.-O1-2O!7

On 01-01-2017

Scrap Value Per kg.

Value of Opening Stock Per

the monthdrrrr

Basic Raw M
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Standard hourly rate was t4. The actual

{24,000 favourable. The actual labour hours

r 48000
a 46000

Actual output - Normal outputa

t Actual outpUt - lnPut

7

L5
'r'

.:. 
,

.. j:: 
r ,.

, :..r-

Process
BA

rticulars

{30 per kg'
({)
tri
({)

,{{}
%

(kes)



C

3

ronrmatfonnglowifole rhutboa e
2. thuyoParth Ltd. Provides

3l-'t March ,2017
a

,

Prepare X,Y & Z Process accou IILJ.

3. Radha Constructions Pvt. Ltd. obtained two contracts viz Contract P and Q' Contract P 15

commencecj on 1st April 2016 and Contract Q commenced on l-st June 20L6. Following

information extracted from their [:ool<s for the r ended 31st March 2017

lnthe month of Jan 2017, Material costing f45,000 have been transfe

ract Q. Provide depr:eciation @ 20% p'a on original cost of Plant

Prepare Contract Accounts for the year ended 31st March,

oR

rred to Contract P from

zAfi.

S:

Particulars

2,87,OO0

50% Direct
wages

94,500

163

,l"J::. ;

LA%

5515

3,60,000

3O% af Direct
wages

1,54,500
g4

Cost of Raw Materials Per unit ({)
Output during the Year (Units)

Output transferred to next process (%)

Output sokJ at end of the process (%)

Output transferred to Finished Stock (%)

Normal loss

(% of total input introduced in each process)

Scrap value per unit ({)
Direct labour ({)
Direct Experrses (T)

Raw Materials introdu ced (ln Units)

Se{ling price P SO ldutU OU (rr tpC

Ma n ufacturing ExPenses (r)

Contract QContract P

49,50,000

32,35,000

9,47,500

4Yo on work certified
4,54,70o

37,48,000

60,00,000

3,00,00,000

1",44,00,000

7,00,000

1,00,000

44,50,000
21,40,a00
12,33,000

4% on work certified
7,33,500

32,47,504
50,00,000

2,5o,o0,ooo

90,00,000
4,00,000

30,000

Administrative overheads ({)

Plant issued at commencement ({)
Contract Price (T )

Cash received (80% of work certified) ({ )

Materials issued

Mate rials returned to stores

Sub Contract charges

(<')

(r)
(r)
t%j
(r)

Direct wages

Direct exPenses

Architect's fees

t{)
(<')

Materials at site
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3.

4

Prepare the Contract Accounts and Contractee's Accounts

relating to a contract for {60,00,000, the contractee paying

certified the architect and the Lralance on com letion

ledger of a com shows the followi balances as on 1

of wo

4. 15

TURN OVER

Transactions for the year 2016-17 are as

Direct wages

Works overheads altocated to prodLtction

Stores issucd to Procluction
Goods finished during the Year

Finishec{ gonds sold (No stock left at the year end)

Stores irtrrLlrased
Stores issucd to factory repairs only

88,400
29,500
87,500

2,30,000
2,75,40O

97,500
L,500

600
24,5A4

6,500
Works expcnses

Office & Aclministrative expenses

You are required to Prepare
1) Cost !.dger control account

2\ Cost of sales account

3) Works overheads control account

4) Stores ledger control account

5) WIP ledger control account

6) Finished stock ledger control account

ion

OR

zat+-tsizors-rel2oLe
Particu Ia rs

28,000

12,OOO

14,00,000

4% of work
certified

7,2O,AOA

6,24,004

Nil

90,000

64,000

Materials issued

Direct wagcs

Direct Expenses

lndirect Expenses

Work certi ii ed (Cu mulative)

,Architect Fees

Work done but yet to be certified (<)

Plant at commencement ({)
Plant at the end of the Year ({)

({)
(-)
({)
(r)
(r)

Credit ({)Debit ({)Pa rticulars

44,740

6

10,500

44,7 40

Finished stock ledger control account
WIP ledger control account
Stores ledger control account

Cost ledger control account

95AD4FBE65CC9A181 04F3F5ABDF021 O5

Cost

i'

,,ii

ri

Jt:. .:i i

Nil

16,000

44,740
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a)

b)

4. a) Margin of safety is T8,00'000 which is

From the above, Calculate:

1) Total Sales

2) Profit on P resent sales

3) Sales to earn profit T3,00,000

4) Fixed Cost

b) From the foilowing information, Calcu

1) MaterialCost Variance

7) Material Price Variance

3) Matcrial Usage Variance

Standard cost for 100 u

Standard rate Per Kg'

Actual Production '

Actual Material used

Actual Material cost

,

5.

5.

t5

Write Short Notes on anY three'

1) Stores Ledger Control Account

2\ Margin of SafetY

3) ActivitY Based Costing

4) Material Frice Variance

5) Abnormal Loss in Process

95AD4FBE65CC9A1B104F3F5A8DF021O5
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7Explain the steps in implementation :f^'h: 

Target Costing Process'

What are the advantaJ"' "itt'"Oard 
costing?

OR

a


